
soT AGREEMENT f{S. .Ja00SE4A3

AIfr=NDMEHT HUMBER THREE rO OEPTIRTIJ|EHT Or rRAxsPoRrArlof{ A9IEFSFII
lrrilBEC iass&* wn* EEGER BEEvER TREE $ERYlcE, IHc., FoE vEgETA?lot'I
irAHAGEailfHT SERVICES FOR CASPAA LAI{ErlLt {CA$FAR AftHA}

This Amendment Number Three to Department af Transportation (BOT) ilgryg[*nt
uumnsu {No.} eS0084 is entered int* by and between lhe COUNTY Of Ypgfjlryo, q

p*itl*at subOivisio* of ttre $tste of California, hsr*inafier refered to as "COUNTY,* afid

E*g*u Beever Tree $*rvics, lnc.n a California *urporation, hereinafter refen*d to as

"CdrufRaCTOR,u the date this Amendment is fulty executed by all parties.

WHEREA$, DOT Agreernent No' 20fr084 was sntered into cn Jun* 8, 20?1, fsr
vegetation manasemeRt services for Caepar Landfill; and

WHEREAS, AmeRdment Numher One to nOT Apgernent N*, ?SS084 {Purchasing Agent

Agreement No. 22-SS) was entered into on Apdl29, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Amendment Number Two to DOT Agreement No. 200084 (BOS Agreement
No. 23-112) was entered into on June 20, 2023; and

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by the Chair on the Mendocino County

Board of Supervisors and Contractor, this document will become part of the

aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated therein; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to increase the

compensation payable under the Agreement by $22,400, for a new not-to-exceed amount
of $89,600.

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows:

1. The total contract amount set out in Agreement No. 200084 is hereby increased
from $67,200 to $89,600.

All other terms and conditions of DOT Agreement No. 200084 shall remain in full force
and effect.

1

BOS Agreement 23-112-A1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF

DEPARTMENT

7124

Budgeted. l':lYes I lr'lo

Budget Unit: 4511

Line ltem: 86-2189

Grant: Ives Etto

Grant No.:

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

By:

BOARD

ATTEST:
DARCIE ANTLE, Cterk of said Board

By:
Deputy

I hereby certify that according to the provisions of
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made.

DARCIE ANTLE. Clerk of said Board

By:

INSURANCE REVIEW:

*L&*.,
Risk Management

osl1"6.1?fril+

CONTRACTORUCOMPANY NAME

l
rI A*{

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

Eeger Beever-[ree-$ervice. I nc -

lQ9fi-Gulituc3ead-

red fuagg-eA95437

AS TO

By signing above, signatory warrants and
represents that he/she executed this Agreement
in hislher authorized capacity and that by his/her
signature on this Agreement, he/she or the entity
upon behalf of which heishe acted, executed this
Agreement.

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:

I

osla6/?frb+

REVIEW:

By:
Deputy

05/a6l?fr?+

2

tu

COUNSEL

Fl ala'

Signatory Departmentl

Business Valid
Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section:

Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of $upervisors

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024


